## **COASTAL SKIES AERO CLUB**

PEARLAND REGIONAL AIRPORT 17910 AIRFIELD LANE PEARLAND, TX 77581 (281) 993-1151 WWW.COASTALSKIES.COM



## **AIRCRAFT USE AGREEMENT**

Last Revised February 14, 2016

		Skies Aero Club, hereinafter referred to as Coastal 910 Airfield Lane, Pearland, Texas 77581, and rred to as "USER".
NOW T	THEREFORE, Coastal Skies and USER agree a	as follows:
1.	with the rules and regulations mentioned her	ying activities and to use the aircraft in accordance e and in the club Standard Operating Procedures opy of club SOPs is available to any member upon
	, ,	
4.		
5.	USER agrees to pay for aircraft rental and m the event the USER fails to meet his/her fina	onthly dues promptly as published in the SOPs. In ncial obligations to Coastal Skies, USER shall pay llection in an amount <b>no less than 15%</b> of the total
6.	5. Furthermore, USER shall pay a maximum finance charge of <b>5% per month on</b> the balance of USER's financial obligation to Coastal Skies which remains <b>unpaid sixty (60) days after</b>	
7.	Coastal Skies' statement of the USER's account.  7. USER acknowledges that he/she has received a copy, read and fully understands the Standard Operating Procedures of Coastal Skies Aero Club and agrees to abide by the same in all respects.	
This ag	greement is entered upon execution by each	party's duly authorize representative, as set forth
USER		Coastal Skies Aero Club 17910 Airfield Ln Pearland, TX 77581
Signature		Signature
Date _		Date